

LOL (LEAPS OF LAUGHTER) Event rentals & Inflatables

1321 Kootenay Way, Kamloops, BC 778-538-0999

LIABILITY DISCLAIMER

- 1. This rental equipment has been received in good, working condition and will be returned in the same condition {ordinary wear and tear accepted}.
- 2. Customer assumes all responsibility for injuries to persons or damages to property, and agrees to release and hold LOL (Leaps of Laughter) harmless for any and all claims, of whatsoever nature, arising out of use of the rental equipment while in his/her custody. In the event that the release and hold harmless as contained herein is held unenforceable for any reason, Customer hereby agrees to a limit on any damages claimed by Customer to the total paid to LOL (Leaps of Laughter) for the rental.
- 3. Customer agrees to allow LOL (Leaps of Laughter) and its affiliates right to enter premises of customer at anytime to repossess said equipment.
- 4. Customer agrees to reimburse LOL (Leaps of Laughter) for all attorney fees, an amount not less than 50% of all sums due, court cost and expenses incurred by LOL (Leaps of Laughter) to enforce collection or to preserve or enforce rights under this contract.
- 5. Customer agrees not to loan, sublet or otherwise dispose of equipment or use it at any other location.
- 6. Customer agrees to pay in full the replacement cost, including labour and delivery, for all damages to rental equipment not agreed upon in this contract.

7.	If the inflatable equipment is lost, stolen or damaged beyond repair, the renter agrees to pay
	\$

- 8. Customer agrees to ensure that all users (and users' guardians) of the rental equipment sign liability waivers.
- 9. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED.

The person(s) or organization renting this Equipment from LOL (Leaps of Laughter) will be held responsible and liable for any and all damage or injury occurring for any reason whatsoever.

I have read the above agreement and fully understand and accept the conditions as above. I am aware that while in my care, I am fully responsible for the inflatable and equipment and will pay for any loss or damages that may occur.

Bounce House - 13'x13' Bounce Hut Fan Blower Extension cord(s) Ground protective tarp Generator Electrical Cords Driver License #	Signature		Date / /	
Extension cord(s) Ground protective tarp Generator	Name		Driver License #	
Fan Blower Extension cord(s) Ground protective tarp		Electrical Cords		
Fan Blower Extension cord(s)		Generator	_ Generator	
Fan Blower	Ground protective tarp			
Bounce House - 15 x 15 Bounce Hut		Extension cord(s)	Extension cord(s)	
Equipment Bounce House - 13'x13' Bounce Hut		Fan Blower		
	Equipment	Bounce House - 13'x13' Bounce Hut		